TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveyance type previously recorded on Reel 001834 Frame 0519. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Security Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BT Capital Partners, Inc.		12/22/1998	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dorado Partners
Street Address:	1801 Doris Drive
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0064950	SINGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (708)458-7300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7084587200

Email: info@tmlawassociates.com, tmlaw@dineff.com

Correspondent Name: Laurel V. Dineff - TMLAW Associates

Address Line 1: 7646 W. 63rd St.

Address Line 4: Summit, ILLINOIS 60501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20254
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurel V. Dineff
Signature:	/laurelvdineff/
Date:	04/01/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003750 FRAME: 0444

900103037

Total Attachments: 5 source=1834-0519#page1.tif source=1834-0519#page2.tif source=1834-0519#page3.tif source=1834-0519#page4.tif source=1834-0519#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003750 FRAME: 0445

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 DMB 0651-0027

01-04-1999

II.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Off TRADEMARK ust Office

100935352

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

a 4 1	00935352
13-79-10	
MKU (9 RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET
INAUCI	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name BT Capital Partners	122298
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Dorado Partners	
DBA/AKA/TA	ç
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1801 Doris Drive	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Menlo Park	California, U.S.A. 94025
Individual X General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	cation California
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY

AUGUS UP AUGUS UP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 2083. See OMB 1.00.20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperbown Reduction Project (0651-0027), Mashington, D.C. 20831. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0881-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required course should be information.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
TRADEMARK

REEL: 1834 FRAME: 0519

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 213-896-6000	
Name	Moshe Kupietzky	
Address (line 1)	Sidley & Austin	
Address (line 2)	555 W. Fifth Street, 40th Floor	
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, California 90013	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# Two (2)
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if ac	ditional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for demark Application Number(S) Registration Num	
Ira	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num 2003972 0786974	0382638
	1872283 0583337	0193717
	1748143 0577125	0187226
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amou	rt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 465.	00
i .	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit (Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No
	and Signature	
atta	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct an oched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are a icated herein.	d any authorized, as
Moshe Kur	pietzky /// //	2/23/98
	e of Person Signing Sygnature	2/23/98 Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 1834 FRAME: 0520 FORM PTO-1618C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OME 0651-0027	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark	t if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited F	Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
	ditional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	Zip Code
Cay Limit	if document to be recorded is an
:	ed Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association	sed Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Sion Number(S) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Sion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 0146608 0049600
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Sion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 0146608 0049600 0064950 0049599
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Sion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 0146608 0049600
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Sion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 0146608 0049600 0064950 0049599
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Sion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 0146608 0049600 0064950 0049599
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Sion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 0146608 0049600 0064950 0049599 0053987
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Sion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 0146608 0049600 0049599 0054023 0053987 0050195

TRADEMARK REEL: 1834 FRAME: 0521

ASSIGNMENT

BT Capital Partners, a Delaware corporation ("Seller") hereby sells, assigns and conveys to Dorado Partners, a California general partnership, acting by and through its managing partner, Charles W. Roellig, ("Purchaser") all rights, title and interest of Seller to receive and collect royalties due from Dyno Corporation ("Company") pursuant to that certain Memorandum dated October 30, 1998 by The Singer Company B.V., a Company established under the laws of The Netherlands in favor of Seller and filed with the Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 1998, a copy of which is attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment this 22-/day of December, 1998

BT CAPITAL PARTNERS, INC.

MANIMAT DIRECTOR

Bv:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1834 FRAME: 0522

TRADEMARK REEL: 003750 FRAME: 0449

MEMORANDUM

The Singer Company B.V., a Company established under the laws of The Netherlands ("Seller") hereby sells, assigns and conveys to BT Capital Partners, Inc., a Delaware corporation as agent for itself and certain other persons ("Purchaser"), all rights of Seller to receive and collect royalties due from Dyno Corporation ("Company") pursuant to a License Agreement dated December 29, 1994 ("License Agreement") relating to the certain rights to use the registered trademark "Singer" within the United States, its territories and possessions, to the extent such royalties accrue to Seller, and are payable by Company based on sales occurring during the period January 1, 1999 through December 31, 2000, all on the terms and conditions specified in the License Agreement.

ay of October, 1998

N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Memorandum this

THE SINGER COMPA

- Exhibit A-

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 12/29/1998 REEL: 1834 FRAME: 0523

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003750 FRAME: 0450**

RECORDED: 04/01/2008